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[1]: For Wi-Fi/LAN Kit only.
[2]: Wi-Fi Kit and Wi-Fi/LAN Kit: Optional.
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Installing the module

Note: This device should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm
between the radiator and your body.

Wi-Fi Box

5-pin  ©
Communication
Port of the Inverter

R

Wi-Fi Kit
o (Optional) Install the 5-pin USB adapter. e

. |
AT

Wi-Fi/LAN Kit
o (Optional) Install the 5-pin USB adapter. e Step 2 for WiFi function only.

L
Y
5-pin o
Communication
Port of the Inverter
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Step 3 - Step7 for LAN function only.
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m Power On

Step 1 Power on the inverter.

Step 2 Power on the router.

Step 3 Check the indicators on the Kit and the inverter to confirm the communication status
of the kit.

Wi-Fi/LAN Kit

Indicator | Color |Status |Description

ON The Wi-Fi/LAN Kit is powered on.
Green
Power OFF The Wi-Fi/LAN Kit is restarting or not powered on.
+  WiFi Mode: WiFi/LAN Kit is connected to the router.
ON + LAN Mode: WiFi/LAN Kit is connected to router or AP
(((ﬁ») Bl hotspot is connected.
ue
COoM + WiFi Mode: WiFi/LAN Kit is not connected to the router.
OFF +  LAN Mode: WiFi/LAN Kit is not connected to router or AP
hotspot is not connected.
Wi-Fi Kit

Indicator | Color Status Description

@ ON The Wi-Fi Kit is powered on.
Green
Power OFF The Wi-Fi Kit is restarting or not powered on.
ON WiFi is connected to router.
()
Blue OFF + Improper communication on Wi-Fi Kit.

com + The kit is restarting.

Button Description
Press and hold for >4 seconds to restore the Smart Dongle to factory

Reload settings
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m Commissioning

| Commissioning via SolarGo App

+ Ifthe SolarGo app version is upgraded to V5.6.2 or later, a Reminder will pop up every
time you connect to the inverter via WLAN to prompt you to change the password.

« Ifyou forget the new password, reset the password by the smart dongle or the LCD of
the inverter. Restore the dongle to reset the password will loss network configurations
before.

Step 1 Download and install SolarGo app.

The UI may be different due to the app version
upgrade. Scan the QR code for latest SolarGo app
user manual.

SolarGo App  SolarGo App User Manual

< settings WLAN

Step 2 Open the WiFi settings on your phone first
and connect to the inverter's WLAN signal (Solar- WLAN ()

WiFi***). Default password: 12345678.
+ Solar-WiFi a7z

WIiFi: Solar-WiFi*###*x¥
* Represents the last 8 digits of
the serial number of the inverter.

Step 3 Connect the app and the device through WLAN signal (Solar-WiFi***),
Step 4 (Optional) Log in as an Owner or an Installer. Initial password: 1234.

Step 5 Change the initial WiFi password following the prompts. Then back to the WiFi setting
on your phone and reconnect to Solar-WiFi*** using the new password. Open SolarGo and
connect the app and the device through WLAN signal (Solar-WiFi***).

Step 6 Tap Home > Settings > Communication Setting to set communication parameters
of the device based on actual needs, like enable or disable WLAN, set network parameters,
etc. For more details, refer to the Configuring Communication Parameters section in the
SolarGo App User Manual.
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I Commissioning via SEMS Portal App

If you forget the new password, reset the password by the smart dongle or the LCD of the
inverter. Restore the dongle to reset the password will loss network configurations before.

Step 1 Download and install SEMS Portal app.
The UI may be different due to the app version

upgrade. Scan the QR code for latest SolarGo app 'I'r. :
]
user manual. ol = - O,
SEMS Portal App ~ SEMS Portal App
User Manual
< settings WLAN
Step 2 Open the WiFi settings on your phone first and WLAN ()
connect to the inverter’s WiFi signal (Solar-WiFi***).
Default password: 12345678.  Solar-WiFi T

WiFi: Solar-WiFi*#*#*#*%
* Represents the last 8 digits of
the serial number of the inverter.

Step 3 Start SEMS Portal app and tap Setting Now > WiFi > Next > Modify Now to set a new
WiFi password. For some dongles, the web login page will pop up, log into the web page
and tap AP Settings to set a new Key and Submit. Default web User Name: admin, default
Password: admin.

Step 4 Back to the WiFi settings on your phone and reconnect to Solar-WiFi*** by the new
password.

Step 5 Open SEMS Portal app and tap Configuration > WiFi > Next > Modify Now to
configure the WiFi settings.
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| Commissioning Via Web

Note: Configuring parameters via the web applies to the Wi-Fi Kit and Wi-Fi Box, not the

Wi-Fi/LAN Kit. 1

Your password will be sent
unencrypted.

@ --admin
9 «« admin

Device infermation

Wizard Firrnware version V1124
) MAC addroee R

- Wireless AP mode Enable

8EID BolarWF12IW1234

1P agdress 10.10.100.253

Wirsless ST mod= Enabla

Router 8310 TR-LINK_Mebwark

Enerppion method WPAZPSK

Ererypian slgorihm AES

Cannot jein the network, maybe caused by:

router doesn’t exist, or signal is (0o weak, or password is incormest.

AHelp' Wizard will help you fo complate setting within w%‘ e

FPleasa selact your cunrent wireless natwork:

S50 AUTHENCRY [R5 |Channel
ol 00 18
[TP-LIMNK_Mshwork dekkkkkkk ok dok ok 0 6
() [Solar-WiFLZ1 000020 ko k Hoo  f8
e 1 sl i
[Solar-WiFi 1B1W 1234 kR ea |6
I O W3- LN dekdkdkk ok ok kok (a8

Fkekddodkkk ok kok

sk Note: When RSSI of the selectad WiFi netwark is lower than 30%, tha
connection may be unstable, please select ather available network or
shorlen the distance batweean the device and router.

IF your wireless rovter does not broadcast 5510, please click Next' and
add a winalass natwork manually.
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Add wireless network manually:

Matwork name (5510

Encrypiion method QWMHK ﬁ
Endayplion algedthm [aE8 g

Please enter the wireless network passwond:

e

& Show pak

*MNote: case sensitive for SSID and Password,
Fiaasa make sura all paramaters of wirslass natwork ara matchad

with router, including password.

Save success|

Thee current configuration will take effect after restarl.

IF you still need to configure the other pages of
information, please go lo complete your reguined
configuration.

Caonfiguration is complete, you can go lo the
Management page, click on the restar device "OK"

buttan,

Confirm o complete 7

- ii%‘E'
No. |Parameters Description
1 Network name (SSID)
2 Encryption method Set the parameters based on the router network
3 Encryption algorithm | information.
4 Password




| Quick nstallation Guide V1.7-2024-08-30

(Optional) Continue the following steps when the router is in static IP mode.

Accass point setting

izard
dvanced i oh

Management Encryption mode [ WPAWPAZ-PSH.
Encryption aigorithim aEE B
Password(8 io 83 charactsrs) (tesesera 1

A Nate:config the device's parameters under the access point mods

smee
DHCP satting for STA

IPDHCP Mode %ﬂ

P address 92 158,

Subnet mask 2520 2550

Gatewny address. R IERD

DS server address 8053 18.0

FrNete:Ater changing the selting,the device must be wan

Saved Successfully!

Configurations will take effect after restarl.

After restart, you will need to re-login the configuration
interface for other settings, so i is recommendsd lo
resiart after completing all settings.

Flease click [Restart] to restart now, or click [Back] 1o
eonfinue setfing.

Yau can restart after all configuration.

o e

No. |Parameters Description

1 IPDHCP Mode Select STATIC.

2 IP Address

3 Subnet Mask Set the parameters of the WiFi Kit based on the router
4 Gateway Address network information.

5 DNS Server
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m Password Setting

Log in using the initial password for the first time and change the password as soon as
possible. To ensure account security, you are advised to change the password periodically
and keep the new password in mind.

| Change the password of the Wi-Fi/LAN Kit.

1 0g in to 10.10.100.253

Your password will be sent
unencrypted

9 admin
(3] admin

: Wireless Network
5 lode Settings reiessieino

NetworkMode
STA Settings Network Name(SSID) Hide
Device Management o
BSSID 34:EAE7:D4:6AB8
Frequency (Channel)

Solar-WiFi203W0013

Security Mode
WPA

WPA AEIgsarﬂhms QOTKIP @AES O

TKIPA

Key e ]

7 ooy

Mode Settings Set successfully, restart to use new setting.

AP Settings

Device Management
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Restart Module

Mode Settings

AP Settings Restart Module h
STA Settings

Device Management

Load Factory Defaults

Load Factory Defaults _

Note: The indicator will be off temporarily when the Wi-Fi/LAN Kit is restarting and be on
again after restarting.
Reconnect WiFi after resetting the Wi-Fi/LAN Kit.

Change the password of the Wi-Fi Kit/Wi-Fi Box

Your password
unencrypted

9 admin
(3] admin

Wizard Access point setting
Network name (SSID)
Management Encryption mod
Encryption algorithm

Password (8 to 63 characters)

*Note: config the device's parameter under the access point mode.
Save
DHCP setting for STA

IP DHCP Mode DHCP.

IP address 192.168.204.149

Subnet mask 255.255.255.0

Gateway address 192.168.204.254

DNS server address 80.59.16.0

*Note: After changing the setting, the device must be restarted.

!

Save
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Sawved Successfully!
Wizard
Advanced
Caonfigurations will take effect after restart,
Management After restart, you will need to re-login the configuration
interface for other settings, so it is recommended to
restart after completing all settings.
Please click [Restart] to restart now, or click [Back] to
continue setting.
You can restant after all configuration.

ST

Restart/Reload Default success!
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[T pevice Replacement

Step 1 Prepare the new device before replacing the device.

Step 2 Remove the device.

Step 3 Install the new device.

Step 4 Refer to the device Quick Installation Guide to configure the device.

For Wi-Fi/LAN Kit and Wi-Fi Kit.

1
i |
| Perform the next steps only when you need to remove the |
| Wi-Fi/LAN Kit(LAN Mode). |
1 1

For Wi-Fi Box.
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Troubleshooting
No. Problem Solutions

Cannot find Solar-WiFi**

1.

2.

Make sure that the inverter is powered on and the
WiFi module is connected properly.

Make sure that the smart device is within the
communication range of the WiFi module.

. Restart the inverter.

-

. Enter the password: 12345678.

when all configuration
steps done

2. Make sure that no other smart device is connected
Unable to connect to ok
2 Solar-WiFi** to Solar-WiFi**. -
3. Restart the inverter and reconnect Solar-WiFi**.
4. Make sure the password is correct.
c ) 1. Switch browsers like Google Chrome, Firefox, IE,
annot log in to ;
3 10.10.100.253 safari.
T 2. Restart the inverter and reconnect the WiFi.
1. Put the router nearer to the inverter. Or add some
WiFi relay devices.

4 Cannot find router SSID | 2. Check if the channel number of router is higher
than 13. If yes, modify it into a lower number at
router configuration page.

1. Restart the inverter.
2. Check if the SSID, encryption method, encryption
WiFi LED indicator blinks algorithm and password on WiFi configuration
5 twice continuously with page is the same with that of Wireless Router , if it
all configuration steps is different , please modify it.
done 3. Restart Wireless Router.
4. Move Wireless Router closer to the inverter or use a
wireless repeater to enhance WiFi signal.
\f/xluFrl I&?é”g;?ﬁ;gﬂ;;s 1. Connect smart device to network and access to
6 SEMS Portal App to check if the inverter is online.

. Restart Wireless Router and the inverter.
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[ Technical Data

X
LEN |

Model Wi-Fi/LAN Kit Wi-Fi Box Wi-Fi Kit
General Data
Max. Inverters Supported 1 1 1
Connection Interface usB 5Pin usB
Ethernet Interface 10M/100M Ethernet /
Installation Plug and Play Screw Fixation Plug and Play
Indicator LED Indicator / LED Indicator
Dimensions (WxHxD mm) 48%119*%32 65%72*40 49*96%32
Weight (g) 106 42 59
Ingress Protection Rating IP65 IP65 IP65
Power Consumption (W) 5 2 2
Operat|£1g Temperature 30~60°C 30~60°C 30~60°C
Range (°C)
StorageDTemperature 40~70°C -40~70°C 40~70°C
Range (°C)
Relative Humidity 0-100% (non-condensing)
:\/In?)x. Operating Altitude 2000 2000 2000
Wireless Parameter
Supported Standards & 802.11b/g/n(2.412G- 802.11b/g/ 802.11b/g/n(2.412G-
Frequencies 2.472G) n(2.412G-2.472G) 2.472G)
Operating Mode AP/STA/AP+STA AP/STA/AP+STA AP/STA/AP+STA

£ EU Declaration of Conformity

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. hereby declares that the communication device sold in the
European market meets the requirements of the following directives:
« Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU (RED)
* Restrictions of Hazardous Substances Directive 2011/65/EU and (EU) 2015/863 (RoHS)
* Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment 2012/19/EU

+ Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (EC) No 1907/2006

(REACH)

You can download the EU Declaration of Conformity on https://en.goodwe.com.
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Mogen Wi-Fi/LAN Kit Wi-Fi Box Wi-Fi Kit
06Lwa nidopmauyms
Makc. nogabpxaHu 1 1 1
VHBepTOopW
WHTepdeiic 3a cBbp3BaHe usB 5-wndTos usB

Ethernet nHTepgdeiic

10M/100M Ethernet

Bkntouun n nycHun

Bkntouun n nycHn

WHcTanupane (Plug and Play) PurKCMpaHe ¢ BUHT (Plug and Play)
ViHankaTop LED nHaunkatop / LED nHaunkatop
Pa3smepw (LLUxBx/ mm) 48%119%32 65*72%40 49%96%32
Terno (g) 106 42 59
CreneH Ha 3awmTa ot P65 P65 P65
NpOHVKBaHe
KoHcyMupaHa MoLHoCT

5 2 2
W)
TemnepaTy[?’eH AnanasoH 30~60°C 30~60°C 30~60°C
Ha pa6orta (°C)
Temneparype ananason -40~70°C -40~70°C -40~70°C
Ha cbxpaHeHue (°C)
OTHOCUTENHA BNAXXHOCT 0-100% (6e3 KOHAEH3)
:\/In?)Kc. paboTHa BUCOYMHA 4000 4000 4000
Be3)XuyeH napameTbp
MoaabpXaHu cTaHAapTY 802.11b/g/ 802.11b/g/ 802.11b/g/
M YecTotn n(2.412G-2.472G) n(2.412G-2.472G) n(2.412G-2.472G)
Pexunm Ha paboTa AP/STA/AP+STA AP/STA/AP+STA AP/STA/AP+STA

[E® Aexnapauums 3a choTBeTcTBME Ha EC

C HactosawoTo GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. geknapupa, Y4e KOMyHUKaLMOHHOTO
YCTPOIACTBO, NPOZaBaHO Ha eBporelickis Nasap, OTroBaps Ha M3UCKBaHWATa Ha ClefHKTe

ANPEKTUBU:

*  [unpekTrBa OTHOCHO paanocbopbXeHusaTa 2014/53/EC (RED)

+ [lnpekTnBa OTHOCHO ynoTpebaTa Ha onacHu Belectsa 2011/65/EC n (EC) 2015/863 (RoHS)

+ /lnpekTnBa OTHOCHO OTNaAbLM OT eNeKTPUYecko 1 eneKTpoHHO obopyaBaHe 2012/19/EC

* PernameHT (EO) Ne 1907/2006 OTHOCHO perncrpauusTa, oLeHkaTa, paspeLlaBaHeTo u
orpaHuyasaHeTo Ha xumMukanu (REACH)

3a no-noApo6HY AeknapaLum 3a CboTBeTCTBME noceTeTe agpec https://en.goodwe.com.
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X

[ Technické Gdaje

Model Wi-Fi/LAN Kit Wi-Fi Box Wi-Fi Kit
Obecna data
Max. podporované ménice 1 1 1
Rozhrani pripojeni usB 5 pin usB

A . 10M/100M
Ethernetové rozhrani Ethernet
Instalace Plug and Play Fixace Sroubu Plug and Play
Kontrolka Indikator LED / Indikator LED
Rozméry (S xV x Hmm) 48%119%32 65*72%40 49%96%32
Hmotnost (g) 106 42 59
Stuperi ochrany krytem IP65 1P65 1P65
Prikon (W) 5 2 2
:Eocz)sah provoznich teplot 30~60 °C 30~60 °C 30~60 °C
Ezz)sah skladovacich teplot 40~70 °C -40~70 °C -40~70 °C
Relativni vihkost 0-100 % 0-100 % 0-100 %

(nekondenzuijici) (nekondenzuijici) (nekondenzuijici)

Méx. provozni nadmorska 4000 4000 4000
vyska (m)
Bezdratovy parametr
Podporované standardy a 802,11 b/g/n 802,11 b/g/n 802,11 b/g/n
frekvence (2.412G-2.472G) (2.412G-2.472G) (2.412G-2.472G)
Provozni rezim AP/STA/AP+STA AP/STA/AP+STA AP/STA/AP+STA

[ EU prohléseni o shodé

Spole¢nost GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. timto prohlasuje, Ze komunikacni zafizeni,

prodavané na evropském trhu, splfiuje pozadavky nasledujicich smérnic:
+ Smérnice o radiovych zafizenich 2014/53/EU (RED)

+ Smérnice o omezenich nebezpecnych latek 2011/65/EU a (EU) 2015/863 (RoHS)
+ Odpadni elektrickd a elektronicka zarizeni 2012/19/EU
+ Registrace, hodnoceni, povolovéni a omezovani chemickych latek (ES) €. 1907/2006 (REACH)
Pro podrobné&jsi prohlaseni o shodé navstivte https://en.goodwe.com.
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[ Tekniske data | DA |
Model Wi-Fi/LAN Kit Wi-Fi Box Wi-Fi Kit
Generelle data
Max. understgttede invertere 1 1 1
Graenseflade for tilslutning usB 5 Pin usB
. 10M/100M
Ethernet-interface Ethernet

Fastgorelse med

9

Installation Seet ind og afspil skruer Seet ind og afspil
Indikator LED-indikator / LED-indikator
Mal (BxHxD mm) 48*%119*32 65%72*40 49%96*32
Vaegt (g) 106 42 59
Klassificering for

indtreengningsbeskyttelse 1P65 1P65 1P65
Stremforbrug (W) 5 2 2
Driftstemperaturomrade (°C) -30~60°C -30~60°C -30~60°C
Opbevaringstemperaturomrade 40~70°C 40~70°C 40~70°C

Relativ luftfugtighed

0-100% (ikke-kondenserende)

Maks. driftshgjde (m)

4000

4000

4000

Tradles parameter

Understettede standarder og
frekvenser

802.11b/g/n(2.412G-2.472G)

Driftstilstand

AP/STA/AP+STA | AP/STA/AP+STA | AP/STA/AP+STA

[EP® Eu-overensstemmelseserklaering

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. erklaerer hermed, at kommunikationsenheden, som salges
pa det europaeiske marked, opfylder kravene i falgende direktiver:
+ Direktiv om radioudstyr 2014/53/EU (RED)
+ Direktivom begraensning af anvendelsen af visse farlige stoffer 2011/65/EU og (EU)

2015/863 (RoHS)

+ Affald af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr 2012/19/EU

+ Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (EF) nr. 1907/2006

(REACH)

Mere detaljerede oplysninger vedr. overensstemmelseserklaeringer fas pa https://en.goodwe.

com.
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[EW Technische Daten

W

Modell Wi-Fi/LAN Kit Wi-Fi Box Wi-Fi Kit
Allgemeine Daten
Max. unterstitzte 1 1 1
Wechselrichter
Verbindungsschnittstelle usB 5-polig usB
Ethernet-Schnittstelle 10M/100M /

Ethernet

Installation Plug and Play Schraubenfixierung Plug and Play
Anzeige LED-Anzeige / LED-Anzeige
Abmessungen (BxHxT mm) 48%119*32 65%72*40 49%96%32
Gewicht (g) 106 42 59
Schutzart gegen Eindringen IP65 1P65 1P65
Leistungsaufnahme (W) 5 2 2
:BOtét)nebstemperaturberelch 30- 60°C 230 - 60°C 230 - 60°C
z_oacg;ertemperaturberelch 40 -70°C 40 - 70°C 40 -70°C
Relative Feuchte 0 - 100 % (nicht kondensierend)
Max. Betriebshéhe (m) 4000 4000 4000
WLAN-Parameter
Unterstitzte Normen und 802.11b/g/ 802.11b/g/ 802.11b/g/
Frequenzen n(2.412G-2.472G) n(2.412G-2.472G) n(2.412G-2.472G)
Betriebsmodus AP/STA/AP+STA AP/STA/AP+STA AP/STA/AP+STA

[EW EU-Konformitatserklarung

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. erklért hiermit, dass das auf dem européischen Markt

verkaufte Kommunikationsgerat die Anforderungen der folgenden Richtlinien erfullt:

+ Richtlinie 2014/53/EU (Funkanlagenrichtlinie)

+ Richtlinie 2011/65/EU (Beschrankung der Verwendung bestimmter gefahrlicher Stoffe in
Elektro- und Elektronikgeraten) sowie Richtlinie 2015/863 (RoHS)

+ Richtlinie 2012/19/EU (Entsorgung von Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeraten)

+ Richtlinie 1907/2006 (Registrierung, Bewertung, Zulassung und Beschrankung von

Chemikalien, kurz: REACH)

Fur weitere Infos zur Konformitatserklarung siehe https://en.goodwe.com.
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[ Texviké ooty sia
MovtéAo Wi-Fi/LAN Kit Wi-Fi Box Wi-Fi Kit
Fevika Sedopéva
MéyLotog aptbuog 1 1 1
urntootnpLlopevwy Inverter
Alemtagr) oUvSeong usB 5 akiswv usB
Atemtar) Ethernet 10M/100M Ethernet
. TomoBétnaon kat , , TomoBétnon kat

Eykataotaon dpeon Aettoupyia repewon pie Bidec Apeon Aettoupyia
‘Evéelgn ‘Evéelgn LED / ‘Evéelén LED
Altaotdoelg (MxYxB mm) 48*119*32 65%72*40 49%96%32
Bdpog (g) 106 42 59
Agiktng mpootactag ané P65 P65 P65
eLoxwpnon
KatavéAwaon toxvog (W) 5 2 2
)E\“p°‘; Bepuokpaciag -30~60°C -30~60°C -30~60°C

grroupylag (°C)
Edpoc Bepuokpasiag -40~70°C -40~70°C -40~70°C
@UAaENG (°C)
TXETLKN vypaoia 0-100% (XwpiG CUPTIUKVWGN)
Méyloto udopietpo 4.000 4.000 4.000
Aettoupytag (m)
MapdapeTpog acupUATNG EMLKOLVWViaG
Ynootnpuiopeva mpotura 802.11b/g/n(2,412G-2,472G)
KaL oUXVOTNTEG
TpoTog Aettoupyiag AP/STA/AP+STA | AP/STA/AP+STA AP/STA/AP+STA

[E® 2dAwon cuppéppwong E.E.
H GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. SnAWVeL 5L TOU TTAPOVTOG OTL I CUCKEUN ETILKOWVWVLAG TIOU
TIWAELTAL TNV EVPWTIALKN ayopd TTANPOL TLG amattCEL TWV aKOAOUBWY 08NyLWV:

+  08nyla padloegomAtopwy 2014/53/EE (RED)
+  O8nyla EPLOPLOPWV Xpriong ETLKivEuvwy ouctwyv 2011/65/EE kat (EE) 2015/863 (RoHS)
+ ATOPANTA NAEKTPLKOU Kat NAEKTPOVIKOU eEoTALopoU 2012/19/EE
+  Kataxwpnon, agloAdynon, aseto86tnon Kat TEPLOPLOHOG TWV XNHLKWY ouoLwv (EK) ap.

1907/2006 (REACH)

Mot QVOAUTIKOTEPEG SNAWOELG CUPHOPPWONG, ETILOKEPOELTE TNV LoTOOEALS A https://

en.goodwe.com.
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[ patos técnicos

Modelo Wi-Fi/LAN Kit Wi-Fi Box Wi-Fi Kit
Datos generales
Inversores max. compatibles 1 1 1
Interfaz de conexién usB 5 clavijas usB

Ethernet
Interfaz de Ethernet 10M/100M /
. Fijacion de

Instalacién Plug and Play tornillos Plug and Play
Indicador Indicador LED / Indicador LED
Dimensiones (AnxAlxP mm) 48*119*32 65*%72*40 49*96%32
Peso (g) 106 42 59
Grado de proteccién IP 1P65 1P65 IP65
Consumo de potencia (W) 5 2 2
Rango de temperaturas de -30~60°C -30~60°C -30~60°C
funcionamiento (°C)
Rango de tgmperituras de -40~70°C -40~70°C -40~70°C
almacenamiento (°C)
Humedad relativa 0-100 % (sin condensacién)
Altitud de funcionamiento 2000 | 4000 2000

max. (m)

Parametro inalambrico

Estandares y frecuencias
compatibles

802.11b/g/n(2.412G-2.472G)

Modo de funcionamiento

AP/STA/AP+STA | AP/STA/AP+STA | AP/STA/AP+STA

[ED Declaracién de conformidad de la UE

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. declara por la presente que el dispositivo de comunicacién
comercializado en el mercado europeo cumple los requisitos de las siguientes Directivas:

+ Directiva sobre equipos radioeléctricos 2014/53/UE (DER)
+ Directiva sobre restricciones de sustancias peligrosas 2011/65/UE y (UE) 2015/863 (RoHS)
+ Residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos 2012/19/UE
+ Registro, evaluacién, autorizacién y restriccion de sustancias quimicas (CE) n.° 1907/2006

(REACH)

Para obtener declaraciones de conformidad mas detalladas, acceda a https://en.goodwe.com.
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[ED Tehnilised andmed
Mudel Wi-Fi/LAN Kit Wi-Fi Box Wi-Fi Kit
Uldandmed
Maks. lubatud inverterite arv 1 1 1
Uhendusliides UsB 5 tihvtiga UsB
- 10M/100M
Etherneti liides Ethernet

Paigaldamine

Pistik ja kaabel

Kruvi kinnitamine

Pistik ja kaabel

Indikaator LED-indikaator / LED-indikaator
Modtmed (LxKxP mm) 48%119%32 65%72*40 49%96%32
Kaal (g) 106 42 59
IP-kaitseklass 1P65 1P65 1P65
Voimsustarve (W) 5 2 2

Tootemperatuuri vahemik
(°C)

-30 kuni +60°C

-30 kuni +60°C

-30 kuni +60°C

Hoiustamistemperatuuri
vahemik (°C)

-40 kuni +70°C

-40 kuni +70°C

-40 kuni +70°C

Suhteline niiskus

0-100% (mittekondenseeruv)

Kasutuskoha max kérgus

N 4000 4000 4000
merepinnast (m)
Juhtmeta parameeter
Toetatud standardid ja 802.11b/g/ 802.11b/g/ 802.11b/g/
sagedused n(2.412G-2.472G) | n(2.412G-2.472G) | n(2.412G-2.472G)
Tooreziim AP/STA/AP+STA AP/STA/AP+STA AP/STA/AP+STA

[EW ELi vastavusdeklaratsioon

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. deklareerib kdesolevaga, et sideseade, mida mutakse
Euroopa turul, vastab jargmiste direktiivide nduetele:
+ Raadioseadmete direktiiv 2014/53/EL (RED)
+ Ohtlike ainete kasutamise piiramist kasitlev direktiiv 2011/65/EL ja (EL) 2015/863 (RoHS)
+ Elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jaatmete direktiiv 2012/19/EL
+ Kemikaalide registreerimise, hindamise, autoriseerimise ja piiramise direktiiv (EU) nr

1907/2006 (REACH)

Uksikasjalikumad vastavusdeklaratsioonid leiate aadressilt https://en.goodwe.com .
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[ Tekniset tiedot
Malli Wi-Fi/LAN Kit Wi-Fi Box Wi-Fi Kit
Yleisia tietoja
Tuettujen taajuusmuuttajien 1 1 1
enimmaismaara
Yhteysrajapinta usB 5-nastainen usB
[ . 10M/100M
Ethernet-kayttéliittyma Ethernet /

Asennus Liita ja kayta Ruuvikiinnitys Liita ja kayta
Merkkivalo LED-merkkivalo / LED-merkkivalo
Mitat (L x Kx S mm) 48%119*%32 65%72*40 49%96%32
Paino (g) 106 42 59
Kotelointiluokka IP65 1P65 1P65
Tehonkulutus (W) 5 2 2
Kayttélampétila (°C) -30-60 °C -30-60 °C -30-60 °C
Varastointilampétila (°C) -40-70 °C -40-70 °C -40-70 °C
Suhteellinen kosteus 0-100 % (ei-kondensoiva)
Enimmaiskayttskorkeus (m) 4000 | 4000 | 4000

Langaton parametri

Tuetut standardit ja
taajuudet

802.11 b/g/n (2,412 G-2,472 G)

Kayttotila

AP/STA/AP+STA | AP/STA/AP+STA | AP/STA/AP+STA

[EW EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. vakuuttaa taten, etta Euroopan markkinoilla myytava
tiedonsiirtolaite tayttaa seuraavien direktiivien vaatimukset:
« Radiolaitedirektiivi 2014/53/EU (RED)
+ Vaarallisten aineiden rajoituksia koskeva direktiivi 2011/65/EU ja (EU) 2015/863 (RoHS)
+ Sahko- ja elektroniikkalaiteromu 2012/19/EU
+ Kemikaalien rekisteréinti, arviointi, luvat ja rajoittaminen (EY) Nro 1907/2006 (REACH)

Katso tarkemmat vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutukset osoitteesta https://en.goodwe.com.
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[IE® Données techniques [ FR |
Modele Wi-Fi/LAN Kit Wi-Fi Box Wi-Fi Kit
Données générales
Nombre max. d'onduleurs 1 1 1
pris en charge
Interface de connexion usB 5 broches usB
Ethernet
Interface Ethernet 10M/100M
Installation Plug-and-Play Fixation par vis Plug-and-Play
Témoin Témoin LED / Témoin LED
Dimensions (I x H x P mm) 48 x 119 x 32 65x 72 x40 49 x 96 x 32
Poids (g) 106 42 59
Indice de protection 1P65 1P65 IP65
Consommation électrique (W) 5 2 2
Plage de température de -30 2 60°C -30 2 60°C -30 2 60°C
fonctionnement (°C)
Plage de température de -40 3 70°C -40370°C -40 370°C
stockage (°C)
Humidité relative 0 a 100 % (sans condensation)
Altltgde d'exploitation 4000 4000 4000
maximale (m)
Paramétre sans fil
Normes et fréquences prises 802.11b/g/n (2,412 GHz - 2,472 GHz)
en charge
Mode de fonctionnement AP/STA/AP+STA

[E® Déclaration de conformité UE

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. déclare par la présente que l'appareil de communication

vendu sur le marché européen répond aux exigences des directives suivantes :

+ Directive 2014/53/UE relative aux équipements radioélectriques (Directive RED)

« Directive 2011/65/UE et directive (UE) 2015/863 concernant la limitation de I'utilisation de
certaines substances dangereuses (RoHS)

+ Directive 2012/19/UE relative aux déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques

+ Reéglement (CE) N° 1907/2006 relatif a I'enregistrement, |'évaluation et I'autorisation des

substances chimiques (REACH)

Pour plus d'informations sur les déclarations de conformité, consultez le site https://

en.goodwe.com.
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[ Tehnicki podaci

Model Wi-Fi/LAN Kit Wi-Fi Box Wi-Fi Kit
Opdi podaci
Maks. podrzani inverteri 1 1 1
Sucelje za povezivanje usB 5 pinova usB

. 10M/100M
Ethernet sucelje ETHERNET /
Instalacija Ukljuéi i radi Ucvrscivanje Ukljugi i radi

vijcima
Indikator LED indikator / LED indikator
Dimenzije (SxVxD mm) 48*119%32 65%72*40 49*96*32
Tezina (g) 106 42 59
Stupanj zastite od prodora 1P65 IP65 IP65
Potrosnja energije (W) 5 2 2
(Fiz;pon radne temperature 30~60°C -30~60°C -30~60°C
Raspon temperature za o, 20-70° 20-70°
skladigtenje (°C) -40~70°C 40~70°C 40~70°C
. . 0-100% (bez 0-100% (bez 0-100% (bez
Relativna vlaznost - = =
kondenzacije) kondenzacije) kondenzacije)

Maks. radna visina (m) 4000 4000 4000

BeZicni parametar

Podrzani standardi i

802,11b/g/n(2,412G-2,472G)

frekvencije
Radni rezim AP/STA/AP+STA AP/STA/AP+STA AP/STA/AP+STA
[ED EU izjava o sukladnosti [ HR |

Ovime tvrtka GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. izjavljuje da komunikacijski uredaj, koji se
prodaje na europskom trzistu, ispunjava zahtjeve sljedecih direktiva:

+ Direktiva 2014/53/EU o radijskoj opremi (RED)

+ Direktiva 2011/65/EU o ogranicenju uporabe odredenih opasnih tvari i (EU) 2015/863

(RoHS)

+ Direktiva 2012/19/EU o otpadnoj elektri¢noj i elektronickoj opremi
+ Uredba (EZ) br. 1907/2006 o registraciji, evaluaciji, autorizaciji i ogranicavanju kemikalija

(REACH)

Detaljnije izjave o sukladnosti moZete pronaci na poveznici https://en.goodwe.com.
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[E® Mdiszaki adatok M
Modell Wi-Fi/LAN Kit Wi-Fi Box Wi-Fi Kit
Altalanos adatok
Max. TAmogatott inverterek szdma 1 1 1
Csatlakozasi felllet usB 5Pin usB
Ethernet-interfész 1gchgr?12tM
B Plug and Csavaros Plug and
Telepités Play (alzonnial rogzités Play (a,zonn'al
hasznélhato) hasznélhato)
Indikator LED indikator / LED indikator
Méretek (SZxMAxME mm) 48%119%32 65*72%40 49%96*32
suly (g) 106 42 59
Behatoldsvédelmi besorolds 1P65 1P65 1P65
Aramfogyasztas (W) 5 2 2
Uzemihémérséklet-tartomany (°C) -30~60°C -30~60°C -30~60°C
Tarolasih6mérséklet-tartomany (°C) -40~70°C -40~70°C -40~70°C
Relativ paratartalom 0-100% (nem lecsap6dd)
Max. izemi magassag (m) 4000 4000 4000

Vezeték nélkiili paraméter

Tamogatott szabvanyok és
frekvencidk

802,11b/g/n(2,412G-2,472G)

Uzemmoéd

AP/STA/AP+STA | AP/STA/AP+STA | AP/STA/AP+STA

[EW EU megfeleléségi nyilatkozat

A GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. ezennel kijelenti, hogy az eurdpai piacon értékesitett

kommunikaciés eszkdz megfelel az alabbi irdnyelvek kévetelményeinek:

+ Aradidéberendezések forgalmazasara vonatkozé 2014/53/EU iranyelv (RED)

+ Elektromos és elektronikus berendezések veszélyes anyagainak korlatozasarél sz6l6
2011/65/EU és 2015/863/EU iranyelv (RoHS)

+ Az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékairél sz6l6 2012/19/EU iranyelv

+ Avegyi anyagok regisztralasarol, értékelésérdl, engedélyezésérdl és korlatozasarol szolo

1907/2006/EK irdnyelv (REACH)

A részletesebb megfelel&ségi nyilatkozatért latogasson el a https://en.goodwe.com

weboldalra.
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[ED Dati tecnici

Modello Wi-Fi/LAN Kit Wi-Fi Box Wi-Fi Kit
Dati generali
N. max. inverter supportati 1 1 1
Interfaccia collegamento usB 5 pin usB
Interfaccia Ethernet 10M/100M /

Ethernet

Installazione Plug and Play Fissaggio con viti Plug and Play
Indicatore Indicatore LED / Indicatore LED
Dimensioni (LxAxP mm) 48%119%32 65*72*40 49*96%32
Peso (g) 106 42 59
Grago di protezione P65 P65 P65
dall'ingresso
Consumo di energia (W) 5 2 2
Intervqllo (‘il temperatura 30~60 °C 30~60 °C 30~60 °C
operativa (°C)
Intervallo ql ten:peratura di 40~70 °C -40~70 °C 40~70 °C
conservazione (°C)
Umidita relativa 0-100% (senza condensa)
Altitudine operativa max. (m) 4000 | 4000 | 4000
Parametro wireless
Frequenze e standard 802,11 b/g/n(2,412G-2,472G)
supportati
Modo operativo AP/STA/AP+STA | AP/STA/AP+STA | AP/STA/AP+STA
[ Dichiarazione di conformita UE

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. dichiara che il dispositivo di comunicazione venduto nel
mercato europeo soddisfa i requisiti delle sequenti direttive:
Direttiva apparecchiature radio 2014/53/UE (RED)
+ Direttiva 2011/65/UE sulla restrizione delle sostanze pericolose e (UE) 2015/863 (RoHS)
+ Rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche 2012/19/UE
+ Registrazione, valutazione, autorizzazione e restrizione delle sostanze chimiche (CE) n.
1907/2006 (REACH)
Per dichiarazioni di conformita piu dettagliate visitare https://en.goodwe.com.
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[ Techniniai duomenys
Modelis Wi-Fi/LAN Kit Wi-Fi Box Wi-Fi Kit
Bendrieji duomenys
Palaikomi maks. inverteriai 1 1 1
Rysio sasaja usB 5 kontakty usB
Eterneto sgsaja 10M/100M /
eternetas
L Savaiminio . X - Savaiminio
Instaliavimas " Sraigto fiksavimas P
paleidimo paleidimo
Indikatorius Sviesadiodis , Sviesadiodis
indikatorius indikatorius
Matmenys (p x a x g mm) 48%119*32 65*72*40 49%96%32
Svoris (g) 106 42 59
Apsaugos klasé 1P65 1P65 IP65
Energijos sanaudos (W) 5 2 2
parbmes te;mperatnros 30~60 °C -30~60 °C 30~60 °C
intervalas (°C)
Saugojimo temperataros -40~70 °C -40~70 °C -40~70 °C
intervalas (°C)
Santykiné drégmé 0-100 % (be kondensato)
Didz. darbinis aukstis (m) 4000 4000 4000

BelaidZio rySio parametras

Palaikomi standartai ir
dazniai

802,11b/g/n(2,412G-2,472G)

Veikimo reZzimas

AP/STA/AP+STA

[ED Es atitikties deklaracija

Siuo dokumentu ,GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd.” pareikia, kad Europos rinkoje
parduodamas rySio jrenginys atitinka Siy direktyvy reikalavimus:
+ Radijo jrangos direktyva 2014/53/EU (RED),
+ Pavojingy medZiagy naudojimo apribojimo direktyvag 2011/65/EU ir (EU) 2015/863 (RoHS),
+ Elektros ir elektroninés jrangos atlieky direktyvag 2012/19/EU,

+ Nuostatos dél cheminiy medZiagy registracijos, jvertinimo, autorizacijos ir apribojimy (EK)

Nr. 1907/2006 (REACH).

Daugiau informacijos apie atitiktj rasite apsilanke adresu https://en.goodwe.com.
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[ED Tehniskie dati

Modelis Wi-Fi/LAN Kit Wi-Fi Box Wi-Fi Kit
Vispariga informacija
Maks. atbalstiti invertori 1 1 1
Savienojuma interfeiss usB 5 tapas usB
10M/100M
Ethernet saskarne Ethernet /
Uzstadisana Pievenot and Skraves fiksacija Pievenot and
atskanot atskanot
Indikators LED indikators / LED indikators
Izméri (PxAxDz mm) 48%119*32 65%72*40 49%96*32
Svars (g) 106 42 59
Ie_qu;anas aizsardzibas P65 P65 P65
VErt&jums
Elektroenergijas patérins (W) 5 2 2
slfspluatécu;as temperataras 30~60°C 30~60°C 30~60°C
iapazons (°C)
Ugglabésan:)s temperataras 40~70°C 40~70°C -40~70°C
diapazons (°C)
Relativais mitrums 0-100% (bez kondensacijas)
Maks. ekspluatacijas 4000 4000 4000
augstums (m)
Bezvadu parametri
Atbalstitie standarti un 802,11b/g/n(2,412G-2,4726)
frekvence
Ekspluatacijas reZzims AP/STA/AP+STA
[EW EU-Konformitatserklarung

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. Ar So deklarg, ka sakaru ierice, kas tiek pardota Eiropas tirga,

atbilst $adu direktivu prasibam:

+ Radio iekartu direktiva 2014/53/ES (RED)

« Bistamu vielu ierobeZosanas direktiva 2011/65/ES un (ES) 2015/863 (RoHS)

+ Direktiva 2012/19/ES par elektrisko un elektronisko iekartu atkritumiem

+ Kimikaliju registracija, novértésana, licencésana un ierobezosana (EK) Nr. 1907/2006
(REACH)

Detalizétakas atbilstibas deklaracijas skatiet vietné https://en.goodwe.com.
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[ Technische gegevens
Model Wi-Fi/LAN Kit Wi-Fi Box Wi-Fi Kit
Algemene gegevens
Max. ondersteunde 1 1 1
omvormers
Verbindingsinterface usB 5-pin usB
. 10M/100M
Ethernetinterface Ethernet
Installatie Plug & play Schroefbevestiging Plug & play
Indicator Led-indicator / Led-indicator
Afmetingen (BxHxD mm) 48%119%32 65*72%40 49%96%32
Gewicht (g) 106 42 59
Eethermingsklasse tegen P65 P65 P65
insijpelen
Stroomverbruik (W) 5 2 2
gg?rufstemperatuurberelk 30~60°C 30~60°C 30~60°C
(ng)slagtemperatuurberelk _40~70°C -40~70°C 40~70°C
Relatieve vochtigheid 0-100% (niet condenserend)
Max. gebruikshoogte (m) 4000 4000 4000

Draadloze parameter

Ondersteunde standaarden
& frequenties

802.11b/g/n(2.412G-2.472G)

Bedrijfsmodus

AP/STA/AP+STA

[E® Eu-verklaring van overeenstemming

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. verklaart hierbij dat het communicatie-apparaat zoals dat op

de Europese markt wordt verkocht, voldoet aan de vereisten van de volgende richtlijnen:
Richtlijn radioapparatuur 2014/53/EU (RED-richtlijn)

+ Richtlijn inzake beperking van het gebruik van bepaalde gevaarlijke stoffen 2011/65/EU en

(EU) 2015/863 (RoHS-richtlijn)

+ Richtlijn betreffende afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur 2012/19/EU

(WEEE-richtlijn)

+ Verordening inzake de registratie en beoordeling van en de autorisatie en beperkingen ten
aanzien van chemische stoffen (EG) nr. 1907/2006 (REACH)
Ga voor meer gedetailleerde conformiteitsverklaringen naar https://en.goodwe.com.
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[ pane techniczne

Model Wi-Fi/LAN Kit Wi-Fi Box Wi-Fi Kit
Dane ogédlne
Maks. liczba obstugiwanych

S a 1 1 1
falownikéw
Interfejs potgczenia usB 5-wtykowy usB
e 10M/100M
Interfejs sieci Ethernet Ethernet /
. Mocowanie na

Instalacja Plug and Play éruby Plug and Play
Wskaznik Wskaznik diodowy / Wskaznik diodowy
Wymiary (szer. x wys. x 48%119%32 65+72%40 49%96*32
gt., mm)
Ciezar (g) 106 42 59
Stopien ochrony 1P65 IP65 IP65
Pobdr mocy (W) 5 2 2
éacl;res temperatury pracy -30~60°C -30~60°C -30~60°C
Zakres temperatury 0o A0~70° _A0~70°
brzechowywania (°C) -40~70°C 40~70°C 40~70°C
Wilgotnos¢ wzgledna 0-100% (bez kondensacji)
Maks. wysokos¢ pracy
n.p.m. (M) 4000 4000 4000
Parametr bezprzewodowy
Obstugiwane standardy i 802.11b/g/n(2.412G-2.472G)
czestotliwosci
Tryb roboczy AP/STA/AP+STA | AP/STA/AP+STA AP/STA/AP+STA

[E® Deklaracja zgodnosci UE

Firma GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. niniejszym os$wiadcza, ze urzadzenie komunikacyjne

sprzedawane na rynku europejskim spetnia wymagania nastepujacych dyrektyw:
Dyrektywa o urzadzeniach radiowych 2014/53/UE (RED)

+ Dyrektywa o ograniczeniu stosowania substancji 2011/65/UE i (UE) 2015/863 (RoHS)

+ Dyrektywa dot. zuzytego sprzetu elektrycznego i elektronicznego (WEEE) 2012/19/UE

+ Rejestracja, ocena, udzielanie zezwolen i ograniczenia stosowania chemikaliéw (WE) nr

1907/2006 (REACH)

Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE mozna pobrac¢ ze strony: https://en.goodwe.com.
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[ pados técnicos
Modelo Wi-Fi/LAN Kit Wi-Fi Box Wi-Fi Kit
Dados gerais
N.° max. de inversores
1 1 1
suportados
Interface de ligacdo usB 5 pinos usB
Interface Ethernet Ethernet 10M/100M
~ Fixacdo com
Instalagdo Plug and Play parafusos Plug and Play
Indicador Indicador LED / Indicador LED
Dimensdes (LxAXP mm) 48x119x32 65x72x40 49%96%32
Peso (g) 106 42 59
Classificacdo da protecdo
contra elementos 1P65 1P65 1P65
exteriores
Consumo de energia (W) 5 2 2
Intervalo d_e tsmperaturas 30~60 °C 30~60 °C 30~60 °C
de operacéo (°C)
Intervalo de tempera;curas _40~70 °C 40~70 °C _40~70 °C
de armazenamento (°C)
Umidade relativa 0-100% (sem condensagao)
Altitude de operago 4000 4000 4000
maxima (m)
Parametro da rede sem fios
Normas e frequéncias 802.11b/g/ 802.11b/g/ 802.11b/g/
suportadas n(2.412G-2.472G) n(2.412G-2.472G) n(2.412G-2.472G)
Modo de funcionamento AP/STA/AP+STA AP/STA/AP+STA AP/STA/AP+STA

[ED Declaracéo de conformidade da UE

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. declara pela presente que o aparelho de comunicagédo
vendido no mercado europeu cumpre os requisitos das seguintes diretivas:

+ Diretiva de equipamento de radio 2014/53/UE (DER)
+ Diretiva relativa a restricdo do uso de substancias perigosas 2011/65/UE e (UE) 2015/863

(RoHS)

+ Residuos de equipamentos elétricos e eletrénicos 2012/19/UE
+ Registro, Avaliagdo, Autorizagdo e Restri¢do de Produtos Quimicos (CE) N.° 1907/2006

(REACH)

Para declarac¢oes de conformidade mais detalhadas, acesse https://en.goodwe.com.
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[IB pate tehnice

Model Wi-Fi/LAN Kit Wi-Fi Box Wi-Fi Kit
Date generale
Max. invertoare acceptate 1 1 1
Interfata de conexiune usB 5 pini usB
Interfata Ethernet Ethernet 10M/100M /

Conecteaza si X Conecteaza si
Instalare o < Fixare surub o <
utilizeaza utilizeaza

Indicator Indicator LED / Indicator LED
Dimensiuni (L x H x A) 48%119%32 65%72*40 49%96%32
Greutate (g) 106 42 59
Grad de Protecge contra P65 P65 P65
penetratiilor
Consum de putere (W) 5 2 2
Interval doe temperaturi 30~60 °C 30~60 °C 30~60 °C
de lucru (°C)
Interval c{e temoperaturl -40~70 °C 40~70 °C -40~70 °C
de depozitare (°C)
Umiditate relativa 0-100% (fara condens)
:\r:;tudlne max. de lucru 4000 2000 4000
Parametru Wireless
Standarde si frecvente 802.11b/g/n(2.412G-2.472G)
acceptate
Modul de functionare AP/STA/AP+STA | AP/STA/AP+STA AP/STA/AP+STA

[ Declaratie de conformitate UE

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. prin prezenta declara ca dispozitivul de comunicatie wireless
comercializat pe piata europeand respecta cerintele urmatoarelor directive:
+ Directiva 2014/53/UE privind echipamentele radio (RED)

+ Directiva 2011/65/UE si 2015/863/UE privind restrictionarea substantelor periculoase

(RoHS)

+ Directiva 2012/19/UE privind deseurile de echipamente electrice si electronice
+ Inregistrarea, evaluarea, autorizarea si restrictionarea produselor chimice (CE) nr.

1907/2006 (REACH)

Pentru declaratii de conformitate mai detaliate, vizitati https://en.goodwe.com.
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[ Technické Gdaje | SK |
Model Wi-Fi/LAN Kit Wi-Fi Box Wi-Fi Kit
V3eobecné udaje
Menice napatia 1 1 1
Rozhranie pripojenia usB 5 pinov usB

Ethernet rozhranie

10M/100M Ethernet

Technolégia Plug

Upevnenie na

Technolégia Plug

Instalacia and Play skrutky and Play
Indikator LED indikator / LED indikator
Rozmery (SxVxD mm) 48%119*%32 65%72*40 49%96%32
Hmotnost'(g) 106 42 59
Stupen krytia IP65 IP65 IP65
Spotreba energie (W) 5 2 2
Rozsah prevadzkovej o 20-F0° 20-EN°
teploty (°C) -30~60°C 30~60°C 30~60°C
Rozsah sokladovacej -40~70°C 40~70°C -40~70°C
teploty (°C)

Relativna vlhkost' 0-100% (bez kondenzacie)

Max. prevadzkova 4000 4000 4000
nadmorska vyska (m)

Bezdrdtovy parameter

Podporované normy a 802,11b/g/n(2,412G-2,472G)

frekvencie

Prevadzkovy rezim AP/STA/AP+STA AP/STA/AP+STA AP/STA/AP+STA

[EW Vyhlasenie EU o zhode

Spolo¢nost GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. tymto prehlasuje, Zze komunikacné zariadenie
predavané na eurépskom trhu splia poziadavky nasledujucich smernic:
Nariadenie o radiovych zariadeniach (RED) 2014/53/EU
Nariadenie o obmedzeni pouzivania nebezpeénych latok (RoHS) 2011/65/EU a o
odpade z elektrickych a elektronickych zariadeni 2012/19/EU
Nariadenie EP a Rady (ES) ¢. 1907/2006 o registracii, hodnoteni, autorizacii a obmedzovani
chemickych latok (REACH)
Podrobnejsie vyhlasenia o zhode najdete na stranke https://en.goodwe.com.
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[ Tehnicni podatki
Model Wi-Fi/LAN Kit Wi-Fi Box Wi-Fi Kit
Splosni podatki
Maks. Pretvornik podprt 1 1 1
Povezovalni vmesnik usB 5Pin usB

Vmesnik Ethernet

10M/100M Ethernet

nadmorska visina (m)

Namestitev Prikljuci in igraj Vijatna pritrditev Prikljuci in igraj
Indikator LED Indikator / LED Indikator
Dimenzije (8xVxG mm) 48%119*32 65*72%40 49%96%32
Teza (g) 106 42 59
Stopnja zascite pred vdori 1P65 1P65 1P65
Poraba energije (W) 5 2 2
Obmodje delovne -30~60°C 30~60°C -30~60°C
temperature (°C)

Temperaturno obmocje -40-70°C -40-70°C -40-70°C
shranjevanja (°C)

Relativna vlaznost 0-100% (brez kondenzacije)

Najvegja delovna 4000 4000 4000

BrezZicni parameter

Podprti standardi in
frekvence

802,11b/g/n(2,412G-2,472G)

Nacin delovanja

AP/STA/AP+STA

[ 1zjava EU o skladnosti

Podjetje GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. izjavlja, da je komunikacijska naprava, ki se prodaja
na evropskem trgu, skladna z zahtevami naslednjih direktiv:
+ Direktiva o radijski opremi 2014/53/EU (RED)

+ Direktiva o0 omejevanju uporabe nevarnih snovi 2011/65/EU in (EU) 2015/863 (RoHS)
+ Direktiva o odpadni elektri¢ni in elektronski opremi 2012/19/EU
+ Uredba o o registraciji, evalvaciji, avtorizaciji in omejevanju kemikalij (EC) No 1907/2006

(REACH)

Za podrobnejSe informacije glede skladnosti obis¢ite https://en.goodwe.com.
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[ED Tekniska data

Modell Wi-Fi/LAN Kit Wi-Fi Box Wi-Fi Kit
Allménna data
Max. vaéxelriktare som stods 1 1 1
Anslutningsgranssnitt usB 5 stift usB

. B 10M/100M
Ethernet-grénssnitt Ethernet
Installation Plug-and-Play Skruvmontering Plug-and-Play
Indikator LED-indikator / LED-indikator
Dimensioner (B x H x D mm) 48*119*32 65*72*40 49%96%32
Vikt (g) 106 42 59
Kapslingsklassning 1P65 1P65 1P65
Stromforbrukning (W) 5 2 2
Drifttemperaturintervall (°C) -30~60 °C -30~60 °C -30~60 °C
::%varlngstemperaturlntervall 40~70 °C 40~70 °C _40~70 °C
Relativ luftfuktighet 0-100 % (ej kondenserande)
Max. anvandningshdjd (m) 4000 4000 4000
Tradlés parameter
Standarder och frekvenser 802.11B/g/n(2,412 G-2,472 G)
som stods
Driftlage AP/STA/AP+STA

[EW EU-forsakran om dverensstimmelse

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. intygar harmed att kommunikationsenheten som séljs pa den
europeiska marknaden uppfyller kraven i féljande direktiv:
+ Radioutrustningsdirektivet 2014/53/EU (RED)
+ Direktivet om begransningar av farliga @mnen 2011/65/EU och (EU) 2015/863 (RoHS)

+ Direktivet om avfall fran elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning 2012/19/EU

+ Direktivet om registrering, utvéardering, tillstand och begransningar av kemiska &mnen

(EG) nr 1907/2006 (REACH)

Fér mer detaljerad information om 6verensstammelse, besok https://en.goodwe.com.


https://en.goodwe.com

Offical Website

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. E E Ef

£ No. 90 Zijin Rd., New District, Suzhou, 215011, China E
@ www.goodwe.com 1

Local
X service@goodwe.com Contacts

340-00651-06



